

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).4870-4871/2008

DARASHJIT SINGH GREWAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQROOP SINGH SEKHON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.4870/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue  
fresh notice to respondent No.2 through the concerned court below.

Request for service through standing counsel is also allowed in  
respect of respondent No.3.

SLP(Crl.) No.4871/2008

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.65

-2-

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of service through  
standing counsel in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 2.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd